<LLLTHIARTY A LUUNRILLIL, LAL., NU. Ol DUT oSLUUTS Ul ARERICA

tLIGIBL‘-‘ voLUNTEER REcorD €T
REGISTRATION SERVICE
B0Y SCOUTS A€ ANERLCA

ouncil No. 37 Date October 5, 1990

Full Name John Keith Borelli
(NO tnitials 1T you can DOSSIDle get tull name)

Social Security Number____
sacress |

City Fruitland State MD  Zip 21826-0878
Date of Birth_ 03/24/53 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion - Nationality

Occupation Electrician & Firefighter Education

Weight Height Race

Color of hair Color of Eyes

Outstanding characteristics or interests

‘arried or single Married Children

spouse’s Name_ |

Scouting Connections:
Chartered Organization The Exchange Club of Fruitland

(Number, Ages, & Names, IT possionle)

Unit No. C3184 City_Fruitland State_ MD
Pesition Den Leader ~
Date registered 12/89 Date resigned 10/5/90

Special recognition

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: Alleged Child Porno-

graphy

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, INCLUDING
HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL’S ATTENTION, AND LLIST ATTACHED SUPPORT-
ING DOCUMENTS (STT® DD KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATION):

MAY 01 1951 stoven. () o b S 4o

INFIDENTIAL J0S2PH L ANGLIL (Scout EXecutiveé)
ScPH L ANGLE
' COUNCIL_BY ) Do/ D7mpe  La

0CT g 1990
F. STAROY

CONFO005386



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA [f‘/\“*,

\Va ]
( Dei-Mar-Va Council, Inc. No. 81 . Y[

3th & Washington Streets, Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1597 =t
(302) 652-3741 « FAX (302) 652-3899

June 5, 1991

TO: Paul Ermst, Director
Registration Service

FROM: James M. Gentry
Scout Executive

Attached is the Criminal Circuit Court record
on John Keith Borelli. The information on
his background was submitted previously.
Please add this document to your files.

If you have any questions, please don't
hesitate to contact me.

Thank you.

JMG/pe
Enclosure

@ A MEMBER AGENCY ~3ERVING THE PENINSULA _J

!
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State of Maryland, Wirnmics County, To Wit:

[, Mark S. Bowen, Clerk of the Circuit Court for Wicomico County, Maryland, hereby certify

............

P A R I R IR A A R AP A o e I ™ SR A o T A T S A A L A IR R T A AT ST AR AL T F S

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto subscrite my name and

afix the seal of the Circuit Court for Wicomico County, Maryland, this

Clerk, Circuit Court

Form G-2b (Rev. 12/89)
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In The Records Of The Circuit Court
For Wicomico County, State of Maryland
Among Other Proceedings
Is The Following, To Wit:

Faym 6.2
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DOCKET@4 o i
NO._sicroas_ CRIMINAL ‘

CIRCUIT COURT FOR WICOMICO COUNTY \

|

i

l

STATE OF MARYLAND COSTS

App. Fees
Clerks Fee
Clerks Addl.
Sher. Fees
WSM D Sher. Addl
Fines
Fines

Fruitland, Maryland 21826 CIF Fees
c/o Wicomico County Detention Ctr Restitution

AOC/M.11/19/90_JGA_.  AOC/MM{30{4 IbmEZ-

VS.

ARG A N AR R RN

1990 Nov 19 Criminal Irformation for, re: (i} Second Degree Rape, (2)
Second Degree Sex Offense, (3) Third Degree Sex Offense, (4)

Child Abuse, (5) Sodomy, (6) Unnatural & Perverted Sexual
Practice, (7) Incest, (8) Child Pornography, (9) Assualt,
(10) Battery, (11) Second Degree Sex Offense, (12) Third
Degree Sex Offense, (13) Child Abuse, (14) Sodomy, (15)
Unnatural & Perverted Sexual Proctice, (16) Child Pornography,
(17) Assault, (18) Battery, filed. State's Disclosure and
Request for Discovery and Certificate of Service, filed.

20 Warrant issued and delivered to the Sheriff, together with a
copy of warrant, charging document, and State's Disclosure and
Requests for service. 1Initial Appearance Date 11/30/90.
Docket Entries, Charging Document, Commitment, appearance of
W. Seth Mitchell, OPD, and original papers received from
District Court, filed.

27 Defendant's Requests for Discovery and Motion to Produce Doc-
uments and certificate of service, filed.

Order to enter the appearance of W. Seth Mitchetll, OPD, as
attorney for defendant and certicate of service, filed.
Warrant executed on 11/26/90 and papers served, R.H. Nelms,
Sheriff.

29 Pefendant pleads not guilty and elects to be tried by Court,
and Certificate of Service, filed.

State’s wotice of Intent to Introduce Out-Of-Court Statements)

and Certificate of Service, filed.

Feb S State's Answer to Request for Discovery, and Certificate of

Service, filed. )
7 State's Additional Disclosure, and Certificate of Service,
filed.

22 Case called for hearing. Defendant appears in Court with
Counsel. Plea out as to counts 8, 11 and 13. Defendant plcad%
guilty to same, pursuant to an agreement with the State.

The verdict of the Court is qguilty under counts 8, 11 and 13.
Court defers sentencing and orders a Pre-Senlence Inuensliga-
tion, filed. Court orders Defendant remanded to the custody
of the Sheriff and bond remains the same.

Judge Richard D. Warren, presiding.

Court Reporter - Joyce A. flart.

Apr 35 DP&P'S Request and Order to Change Investigation Due Date to

be filed on or before 4/15/91. cs.

18 Defendant's Motion for Continuance of Sentencing Date, and
Certificate of Service, filed.

19 Order to Court, that defendant's Motion for Continuance of
Sentencing Date, granted. cs.

30 Case called for sentencing. Presentence investigation, filed,
DOCKET ENTRIES CONTINUED ON FOLIO 233

State Witnesses

Defense Witnesses

9]
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May

NO

—oicrgas  CRIMINAL DOgKE 1" 34

1991 Apr 39 John Ke Borelli sentenced by the court t e Commissione

of Correction for a period of 10 years under count 8;:

20 years under count 11 to run concurrently with count 8 and
15 years under count 13 to run concurrently with count 11.
Credit of 210 days. Start date: 10/02/91.

Commitment issued and delivered to warden. Copy of
commitment delivered to defendant, DP&P and copy filed.

CONF005391
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May 2, 1991 BARBARA Gosev
Mr. James M. Gentry
Scout Zxecutive
Del-iar-Ya Council, No. 8]
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JOHM XEITH BORELLI

Dear Jim:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the abave Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg

cc: Charles D. B8all, Northeast Region

CONFO005392
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

( Del-Mar-Va Counclil, Inc. No. 81
8th & Washington Streets, Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1597
(302) 652-3741 FAX (302) 652-3899

April 16, 1991

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration & Statistical Service
National Council
Boy Scouts of America
P. 0. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079
Dear Paul:

I am responding to your 1
regarding John Keith Borelli and
sentenced the end of April.

on the Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet on

Scout Executive

JMG/pe

\ @ .~ MEMBER AGENCY—SERVING THE PENINSULA

etter of Airil

It is my understanding that Borelli will be
We will keep you posted.

On amother matter, Wayne S. Evans, who was placed

1990, will be sentenced on or about May 1, 1991, also.
I will forward any documentation, news releases,
etc. when available.
Sincerely,
4 J Z;J&R\
i G - S
/ James M. Gentry

Poaling. ..

%
~3

1991,

August 9,

-/

227 6&;&67?;/(/

Ry

o

) —
/

r,?dﬁl{qgénlkiykf
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October 19, 139¢

Yr. James M. Geutxry
Scout Zzecutivae
Dal-Mar-~Va Council

Ha. 81

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUR
Qear Jim:

Ve apﬂracfate the sDaterial you sent osn t
not ke registered with the 2o0v Scouts of
Plesse ke2ep us {aformed on the cutcome o
complated. MNewspaper clippings or court

Please send us ac Inelizible Volunteer 2
we can also establish a file on her. We

thegse individuals get registared in the

Sincersly,

Pzaul Zrmst, Direcfor

Registration and Statlstical S c

a
ae

:
arvi

fat:4
Snclogurs
cc: Northeast Regilon

oCT 191930
A. GRAVES

ey nr!

JORY XZITH
LInpA BCR“ LI

ORELLI 4

f the lezal action, once !f has been
records would ba nost nelnful.

ecord Shpaet on Linda Boralll, sec that
want te maxe certain that neirther of -
future.
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

-
Del-Mar-Va Councl, Inc. No. 81
8th & Washingron Sireets, Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1597
(302) 652-3741 « FAX (302) 652-3899 )

Qctober 5, 1990

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Paul Ernst
Registration De?t.
National Council, S108
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P. 0. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is information we discussed today in regard
to the denial of membership for John K. Borelli.
I will keep you posted. '
Sincerely,

e
O

( /
James M. Gentry
Scout Executive

JMG/clp
Enclosures

Srvding. . .
Ccal 0/%
@;me

\g
) A MEMBER AGENCY —SERVING THE PENINSULA R [/Z’“l’/ ZXW /

S 2 ul @enlémo//
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Zei-Mar-Va Counci. nc. No. 31
ith & ‘Nasnington Streers. ‘Vilmington. Zetaware 18801-1337
202)232.27<41 0 F2X-202)632-3899

October 5, 1990

Truitland, MD 21226-0878

Dear Mr. Borell

-

Afcer carsrful review, we have decided that vour registracion
with the 3ov Scouts of America should be denied. We ars theracgors
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you mav nave
with the 30y Scouts of America. A refund of vour registraticn fee

is anclosed.

You should understand that 3SA membership registration 15 a
orivilege and is 1ot automatically grantad to averyome who apolies.
We reserve the rizht to refuse ragistration whenever there is a

b4
E}
T.3 S

concern that an iadividual may noc meet the high standards of member-

snip which the 3SA seeks to provide for American vouth.

If vou wish :o have this decision raviewed by a 3SA regional
raview committee, please write to the regionmal director within
50 days of the daca of this letter, explaining your wversion of the
facts supporting vour claim that your registration as a BSA aember
should be reinstacted. The procadures for a review of this decision
are attached.

i
i

Sincerely yours,

DEL-MAR-VA COUNCIL, INC.
3oy Scouts of America

() SIS XVL

Glmes M. Gentry
Scout Executive

-gcawﬁ}% ..
. AU X //‘
7 g
A MEMBER ACENCY —SERVING THE ENINSULA %W e

YA?Jﬁlfq%%/zﬁ§§g¥

CONFO005396
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e A ® @ | counc
*ﬂﬂfm ) BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
K( 3!“-‘?&. \) No. 3 / Date /0 ‘i_' QO,

REFER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO. %{/uj

(4 CREDIT NOTICE ] DEBIT NOTICE REGISTRATION SERVICE
REG'STRAT]ON Unit no. C 3 /SM/ Term: months

@ unit 0 additional enroliment

3 Unit charter fee of $20: Received $______________ Required $

e muitiple od
(| ___.Z_ Leaders @S each: Received S_L__ Required 3_74__

transfer
muitiple
Members @93 each: Received $___________ Required $
transfer
Qe Members Leaders listed on transmittal form Leaders listed on application
(0 Transfers must pay $1 each. Renewal date given We have
(J Not on transmittai report (J Dupticate entry {J No application received
(O Correction made per your letter/telephone call @/ Y
{0 No answer to our defective registration telephone inquiry C-\(V CL
(O Returning {\t : 7L VJR Under age O Incomplete address O Name missing
BOYS ’ LIF E Term: monthb&:“/ )
(O Paid for _______ subscriptions; listed _________ subscriptions: Received $ Required $
Incorrect fees: subscriptions. {J Back issues are not available.

(1 Please check attached copy. Pay debit—use credit or return with copy of the roster showing corrections needed.

?ﬂ%jﬂ) K [ [0

Please add or subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s) and return the original.

Unit charter fee 3 Explorer s
Tiger Cub $ Career Awareness Explorer $
BILLING Cub Scout $ Leader 3
Boy Scout S Boys'’ Life S
Varsity Scout 3 Total 3
Unit charter fee $ Explorer b I
Tiger Cub $ Career Awareness Explorer S S
Cub Scout 3 Leader S.Z":'e__
Boy Scout S Boys’ Life T
Varsity Scout $ Total $ 7 Q‘O

CONF005398
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13977 10/5/90 7.00 7.00 /.00
'
. REFUND REGESIRATION ®%%. [FE
DEL-MAR-VA COUNCIL, #81 WH MINGION SAVINAS TUND SOCIETY 0 H_. 397 I
BoY .mOCP:m Q—. )zmz_ﬂw) Wi MINGTON, DELAWARE
BIH & WASHINGION SIREEIS 62107311 DATE CHECK NO.
WILMINGTOM, DELAWARE 19801
10/5/90 13977
SCNUTINGAISA
CHECK AMOUNT
SEVIEN AND 007100 DOFEARSAAARRA AR KRR AR A R FARARAARARALARD kxkrhkrha (0
PAY - .
o L1 r
onore eV Rarian ML A
or M 21826-0878

rOLITTIe 03000100 32%089 O
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ADULT APPLICATION -=:

CR

—_ Team No. Qlstnct name
' Post Na
: . — 3hio No.
<easa print ane (etter in eacn space—oness hard; you are making four coples.
First name- and initia Last name>- Soctal Secuntvy rumber (cotonat)

ToMNL K WBlolRETT]

Address.—street or 8.F.0. Additional aadress informadon (if necessary)

P A i[i,;
52!'€:EL?vl;t§!!i

Clty 2P coge
4 1 . ) [ S R
FRIVIiH UAaNDL - - ] ] mmlm S 61 -1 ASIAS] _
Home phone Saneapnono — Dats ot birtty : (see covery (see coven)
T T O
A e &2 ] =
VA ¥+ Le.-‘(—wk “ars at this Sors i :
2055 - g m e Teeewr) | ] wsemM]
j2: I\ soaon __ 1 190
3couung sacxgrouna 3. Agaitiona) intormanen.
B “Suncs il 1. o vou use eca crugs? s © i: ;:o:;.i? ﬁm s asowcan
. ~2ve vou ver Ssen comvGisg I 2 InTreal ‘a3 @ ~eets {i8 122gersMI0 SW@naaras of e 3oV

snense? -if ves, :xolan ;oW

L ~Ave vOu Iver S2en CRarcag wWith s tIgieC 2s @
7 apusa?

"~

. 2xpenence working i Ouwt t tingr 2ganrigons?
2. Has vour rvers wcense dver 2zen usdancea (es) ‘o

»'ﬁ' (B 74) /s avorea? - 5. axcian ssow

2, Zier nan e 2oQve. 3 ITefe anv IC P o es @
TUmstance nvoiing Lot I7 LQUP SECKETTUNg

1. Pravious resicences or 3t 3 .=2arst 3L WOUS S N0 Cuestien tcur saing
o\ Stae INMPUSIEC Wil =2 sugervisicn. juicance. e
2re Qf voung s20cie? ! U3 cian Teow.

MmO

R e Ih ““L—_“

J'X/‘CL/,Q D éé

md.\h
.
< Mous, commumey. SusINess, .300n
of protessional organizaonsi. ! ungerstana nat
\VZ k) VoL . {- e Co. i, The nformauon 13t | ~ave croviceg Tvav @ venfiea, |
necassary, Sy SOMAacung 2e9rsons Or Srgamzanons namea
n s aooncanon. of Iy 2CnaciNg anv serson ¢r organi
2ation that Tav ~ave «renauon sencerming me. i hereay
relgase ang agree 19 Acid 1ammiess am liaowity any per-
30N Of Orgamzanon inat TCWIces .nrorrancn. ! Aso agree
3. Reterences. S'ease ist ihose 'WNO are famnar vt your ‘0 noid hanmiess ©1e crartered rganrzaton. el counci,
characiar 2s it relates (0 wonang with youtn. Seferences wiil Bay Sccus of Amanca. ana e arficers. ametgyees. ana
he checked wnen necessarv. JOInIeers nereot.
2, in sigMINgG Ms apgucaucn. | arrm that e wnformanon |
Name have given s irue ang SSrrect.

Name .
/ Y‘L’
Name Signarure of accicant ate

3cous ST Amenca:

N
(_\ R el

Signarure ot unr c:mmmee cnauran

s G-/2 KT

Q. At

‘ﬁarur a%raeacrgamm*m::

shanered Jrgamzapen rmm

pue 9/20/8

~1 7 A

. ‘ A /
T T

Sigrature of Scowt xeculive of cesgnee
an /2 EF
/

APPROVAL FCR COUNCILDISTRICT
3COUTEAS

0 (e 2est of My «nowledge. {MmS acchcam
neers ‘e ieagersmo s@nacaras ot the 3ay
Scouts of Amenca:

Signature cf Scaut 2xecuave or cesigree

Sate

“eqgistration fee Soys' Life fee Terrn (months) Unit =newal Zate

FOR COUNCIL USE

L LT 101 07T

RN

SO
] Month  “ear
it apoit has an = Temoarsnip CerTicIte, regIstranon May be accomphshed Ly 33nng 51
‘or processing Ne tenster. THhecx Ne dox NG ITach canticate, it will be retumed Dy ihe “ounci,

Caouncil Nat'l unit No. Memper IO No.

NATIONAL OFFICE COPRY
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ALTIRY
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REG STATIIS: N
POSITION: I
REN UNT: 1190
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=HOUREC
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FIND

CN

E

TYPE CHCL P/UNY
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FROM
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SUPPORT SYSTE
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1894 8EQ. 076636

12

39
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0Od

PE2
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ADDR2 e FRULITLAND
AR 4

BIRTH
01
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DIDELETE  PFL2
SUCCESSFULLY

TO GO AREAR
TOTAL COUNT
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10:58: 37
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M ADLLT/YOUTH: N
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TRANSFER TIOTE
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